
JUDGING SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 31, 2018

2 Limited Entry Shows

COLASANTI’S
1550 Road 3 East

Kingsville ON

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES

9 Samya Court

Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593    Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com

SUMMARY

Fri. #1          Fri. #2

     Group 1     11 12     

     Group 2       7   8

     Group 3       6   8

     Group 4       6   7

     Group 5     17 21

     Group 6     11 11

     Group 7     16                15

    75                82

ALL BREED SANCTION MATCH

6:00 p.m.



FRIDAY, AUGUST 31, 2018

SHOW #1

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. A. Hewson

  9:00 a.m.  2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1

 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-1-0

 4 Ret (Golden) 0-3-1-0

 1 Ret (Labrador) 1-0-0-0

 3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

  9:50 a.m.  1 Basenji 0-0-0-1

 3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-0

 1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0

 1 Deerhound 0-0-1-0

 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Arndt

10:30 a.m.  3 Cairn Terrier 0-3-0-0

 1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0

 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0

 1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

11:00 a.m.  3 Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-0

 2 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-0

 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0

 1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0

 2 Collie (Rough) 1-0-1-0

 2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0

 2 German Shepherd 0-1-0-1

 1 Puli 0-0-1-0

 2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Wendling

  9:00 a.m.  1 Akita 1-0-0-0

 4 Boxer 1-1-0-2

 1 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-0-0

 1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

  9:40 a.m.  4 Chihuahua (LC) 2-2-0-0

 3 Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-1-0

 3 Havanese 1-1-0-1

 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0

 1 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-0

 2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-1

 1 Pug 0-0-1-0

 2 Toy Manchester 0-0-2-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Orford

10:45 a.m.  5 Bulldog 1-3-1-0

RING  2 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Wild

11:00 a.m.  1 Lowchen 0-0-1-0

 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0

 2 Keeshond 2-0-0-0

 2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-1

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

BEST IN SHOW #1

will take place at the completion of all judging for both shows.

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. B. Arndt



FRIDAY, AUGUST 31, 2018

SHOW #2

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Wild

12:30 p.m.  3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Arndt

12:45 p.m.  1 Pointer 0-0-0-1

 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1

 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-1-0

 4 Ret (Golden) 0-3-1-0

 1 Ret (Labrador) 1-0-0-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Wendling

  1:30 p.m.  5 Bulldog 1-3-1-0

 1 Lowchen 0-0-1-0

 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0

 2 Keeshond 2-0-0-0

 2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-1

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

RING  1 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Arndt

  2:15 p.m.  1 Basenji 0-0-0-1

 3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-0

 1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0

 1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0

 1 Deerhound 0-0-1-0

 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

RING  1 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Wendling

  2:50 p.m.  3 Cairn Terrier 0-3-0-0

 1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1

 1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0

 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0

 1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Ms. A. Hewson

12:15 p.m.  1 Akita 1-0-0-0

 5 Boxer 2-1-0-2

 1 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-0-0

 1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

12:50 p.m.  3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0

 2 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-0

 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0

 1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0

 2 Collie (Rough) 1-0-1-0

 2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0

 1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1

 1 Puli 0-0-1-0

 2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

RING  2 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Orford

  1:50 p.m.  4 Chihuahua (LC) 2-2-0-0

 3 Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-1-0

 3 Havanese 1-1-0-1

 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0

 1 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-0

 2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-1

 4 Papillon 2-2-0-0

 1 Pug 0-0-1-0

 2 Toy Manchester 0-0-2-0

       Group Judging Upon

       Completion of Breeds

BEST IN SHOW #2

will take place at the completion of Best in Show #1

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. P. Wendling



Directions from the Tunnel

Turn left on to Ouellette Avenue. Take Ouellette out of the city. Exit right on Leamington 3B, go through two stoplights,

on 2nd light turn left onto highway #3, follow to County Rd #34, turn right, go to first set of  lights turn right, the fifth

driveway on right, turn right go to the back. Colasanti’s is 20 miles from Tunnel.

Directions from the Bridge

Leave Customs on Huron Church Road, go past McDonald’s. Stay on Huron Church until it joins Highway #3. Follow

Highway #3 to County Rd #34, turn right, go to first set of lights turn right, the fifth driveway on right, and turn right

go to the back. Colasanti’s is 25 miles from the Bridge.

Directions from the 401

Turn off at Comber/Leamington exit highway #77. Go through Comber, turn onto Highway #77, straight towards

Leamington to Hwy #3, turn right, go to second set of lights, turn left onto County Rd #34, go to first set of lights turn

right, the fifth driveway on right, turn right, go to the back of the property.


